CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.:

Contract Title:

Extension Award Amount:

Extension Date:

085-EE03

DELIVERY OF PREPARED SUMMER

" LUNCHES AND SNACKS WITH BEVERAGES

$249,881.88

05/18/06 — 05/18/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase at a single fixed price, delivery
of summer lunch and snacks as required for use in Food Service Program
of the Department of Food and Nutrition. This is a specialized service
requiring refrigerated trucks and refrigerated storage capabilities.

Original Award Date:

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:

Previous Extension Date:

Previous Extension Amount:

May 18, 2005, through May 17, 2006
One year, with an option to extend for three (3)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an

additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date,

N/A

N/A

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE SYSTEMS

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this
contract for an additional one (1) year period, to benefit from firm fixed
prices compared to rising fuel cost for deliveries. This is the first extension
to this contract. The awardee has agreed to extend for an additional one-
year period, by letter, on file.





